Munster Masters Men Cross Country 2006

1 Donnacha O'Mahoney

2 Pat
3 Billy
4 Denis
5 Kenny
6 John
7 Frank
8 Eugene
9 Eric
10 James
11 James
12 Eamon
13 Patrick
14 Jeffrey
15 Tadhg
16 Michael
17 Brendan
18 Jim
19 Tomas
20 Iggy
21 Michael
22 Pat
23 Tommy
24 Tommy
25 Pat
26 Martin
27 Gerry
28 Johnny
29 Tom
30 lvan
31 Frankie
32 Gary
33 Leslie
34 Terry

Ryan
O'Flaherty
McCarthy
Curran
Barrett
Hayes
Moynihan
Meade
Kenny
Ryan
McEvoy
O'Shea
O'Looney
Vaughan
O'Shea
Delaney
Fleming
Walsh
Landers
Moore
Hogan
Mackey
Byrnes
Murphy
Clancy
O'Connor
O'Connor
Canill
O'Connell
Garrahy
McCormack
Smyth
Hennessy

East Cork
Dundrum
Skibbereen
East Cork
Ballynonty
Gneeveguilla
East Cork
Marian

East Cork
KIB/N. Clare
Nenagh Olympic
St. Finbarr's
Iveragh

KIB/N. Clare
Coolquill
Iveragh
Coolquill

West Waterford
Tulla

St. Cronan's
Dundrum
Ennis Track
KIB/N. Clare
Dundrum
Eagle

KIB/N. Clare
West Waterford
West Waterford
Coolquill

Tulla

Ennis Track
West Waterford
Coolquill

St. Cronan's

M40
M35
M35
M40
M35
M40
M35
M45
M40
M45
M40
M50
M55
M35
M40
M45
M40
M35
M40
M40
M45
M35
M50
M35
M50
M40
M40
M35
M50
M35
M50
M40
M50
M40

35 Michael
36 Ben

37 Joe

38 matt

51 James
40 Michael
41 Ambrose
42 John
43 Ned

44 Raymond
45 Vincent
46 Tom
47 John
48 Joe

49 Ger

50 Michael
51 Colin
52 Denis
53 Michael
54 Dan

55 John
56 Calvin
57 Kevin
58 Paddy
59 Sean
60 Dermott
61 David
62 Michael
63 Mick
64 Michael
65 Brian
66 Ted

67 Ritchie
68 Mike

Harvey
English
Gough
Alexander
Burke
Quinlivan
Heagney
Quigley
O'Brien
Mclnerney
Tutty
Casey
Logan
Murphy
Quigley
Dunne
Lyons
Meaney
Tobin
Kennedy
O'Neill
Hayes
O'Loughlin
Power
Pender
Moran
Hand
Deegan
Carroll
Tutty
Cooney
Feehan
Power
Brown

KIB/N. Clare
Dundrum

West Waterford
Coolquill
Bilboa

Tulla

Kilnaboy

Eagle

Clonmel

Tulla

West Waterford
Ennis Track
Skibbereen
Eagle

Tulla

St. Finbarr's
West Waterford
St. Mary's
Tulla

St. Finbarr's
Tulla

Bilboa

KIB/N. Clare
West Waterford
KIB/N. Clare
St. Mary's
West Limerick
West Waterford
Tulla

West Waterford
Marian
Gneeveguilla
West Waterford
Gneeveguilla

M50
M45
M50
M50
M40
M45
M40
M50
M50
M35
M40
M50
M40
M50
M35
M60
M50
M50
M40
M50
M50
M40
M55
M50
M50
M50
M45
M50
M55
M40
M40
M60
M45
M60



Master men over 35

1 Pat Ryan

2 Billy O'Flaherty
3 Kenny Curran

4 Frank Hayes

5 Jeffrey O'Looney
6 Jim Fleming

7 Pat Hogan

8 Tommy  Byrnes

9 Johnny  O'Connor
10 Ivan O'Connell
11 Raymond Mclnerney
12 Ger Quigley

Master men over 45

1 Eugene  Moynihan
2 James Kenny
3 Michael O'Shea
4 Michael  Moore
5 Ben English
6 Michael  Quinlivan
7 David Hand
8 Ritchie Power
Over 35
1st County Tipperary
2nd County Cork
3rd County Clare

Master men over 50

1 Eamon McEvoy
2 Tommy  Mackey
3 Pat Murphy
4 Tom Cahill
5 Frankie = Garrahy
6 Leslie Smyth
7 Michael Harvey
8 Joe Gough
9 matt Alexander
10 John Quigley
11 Ned O'Brien
12 Tom Casey
13 Joe Murphy
14 Colin Lyons
15 Denis Meaney
16 Dan Kennedy
17 John O'Neill
18 Paddy Power
19 Sean Pender
20 Dermott  Moran
21 Michael Deegan
Over 50
1st County Cork
2nd county Clare
3rd County Tipperary

Dundrum
Skibbereen
Ballynonty

East Cork
KIB/N. Clare
West Waterford
Ennis Track
Dundrum

West Waterford
Tulla

Tulla

Tulla

Marian

KIB/N. Clare
Iveragh
Dundrum
Dundrum

Tulla

West Limerick
West Waterford

71pts
T1pts
93pts

2,5,11,15,17, 21
1,3,4,7,9, 47
8,10, 14, 19, 20, 22

St. Finbarr's
KIB/N. Clare
Eagle

Coolquill

Ennis Track
Coolquill
KIB/N. Clare
West Waterford
Coolquill

Eagle

Clonmel

Ennis Track
Eagle

West Waterford
St. Mary's

St. Finbarr's
Tulla

West Waterford
KIB/N. Clare
St. Mary's
West Waterford

12, 25,42, 48
23, 31, 35, 46
29, 33, 38, 43

127pts
135pts
143pts

Master Men over 40

1 Donnacha O'Mahoney
2 Denis McCarthy
3 John Barrett
4 Eric Meade
5 James Ryan
6 Tadhg Vaughan
7 Brendan Delaney
8 Tomas Walsh
9 Iggy Landers
10 Martin Clancy
11 Gerry O'Connor
12 Gary McCormack
13 Terry Hennessy
14 James Burke
15 Ambrose Heagney
16 Vincent  Tutty
17 John Logan
18 Michael  Tobin
19 Calvin Hayes
20 Michael  Tutty
21 Brian Cooney
1st Club East Cork
2nd Club KIB/N. Clare
3rd Club Dundrum

Master Men over 55

1 Patrick O'Shea
2 Kevin O'Loughlin
3 Mick Carroll

Master men over 60

1 Michael Dunne

2 Ted Feehan

3 Mike Brown
1st Club Coolquill
2nd Club Eagle
3rd Club St. Finbarr's

East Cork

East Cork
Gneeveguilla
East Cork
Nenagh Olympic
Coolquill
Coolquill

Tulla

St. Cronan's
KIB/N. Clare
West Waterford
West Waterford
St. Cr9onan's
Bilboa
Kilnaboy

West Waterford
Skibbereen
Tulla

Bilboa

West Waterford
Marian

1,4,7,9
10, 14, 23, 26
2,21,24, 36

Iveragh
KIB/N. Clare
Tulla

St. Finbarr's
Gneeveguilla
Gneeveguilla

29, 33, 38
25,42, 48
12, 50, 55

21pts
73pts
83pts

100pts
115pts
117pts



